Feeder Pillar &
House Service
Fuse Links TE
C
H
N
IC
A

(V)
Rating
(A)
Catalog
Number
FS Standard
Reference
BS Standard
Reference
IEC Standard
Reference
Fixing Centre
(mm)
Pack.
415
20 BJU42V020PA H1003888F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
25 BJU42V025PA J1003889F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
32 BJU42V032PA K1003890F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
40 BJU42V040PA L1003891F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
50 BJU42V050PA M1003892F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
63 BJU42V063PA N1003893F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
80 BJU42V080PA P1003894F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
100 BJU42V100PA Q1003895F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
125 BJU42V125PA R1003896F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
160 BJU42V160PA S1003897F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
200 BJU42V200PA T1003898F BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 6
415
20 BJU42V020SA V1003899C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
25 BJU42V025SA W1003900C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
32 BJU42V032SA X1003901C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
40 BJU42V040SA Y1003902C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
50 BJU42V050SA Z1003903C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
63 BJU42V063SA A1003904C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
80 BJU42V080SA B1003905C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
100 BJU42V100SA C1003906C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
125 BJU42V125SA D1003907C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
160 BJU42V160SA H1003911C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
200 BJU42V200SA V1003922C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
415
250 BJU42V250PB W1003923C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 3
315 BJU42V315PB Y1003925C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 3
355 BJU42V355PB Z1003926C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 3
400 BJU42V400PB D1003930C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  82 3
415
250 BJU42V250SB E1003931C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
315 BJU42V315SB F1003932C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
355 BJU42V355SB G1003933C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
400 BJU42V400SB H1003934C BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 3
415
450 BJU42V450SC J1003935A BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 1
500 BJU42V500SC F1003955A BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 1
415
560 BJU42V560SD G1003956A BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 1
630 BJU42V630SD H1003957A BS88-5 IEC60269-2  92 1
5
DIMENSIONS
Fuse Type Rating
(A) Curve
I2t (Ampere2 seconds) Watts
LossPre Arcing Total
BJU42V020PA/SA 20 gU 100 1125 2.4
BJU42V025PA/SA 25 gU 250 1890 2.7
BJU42V032PA/SA 32 gU 670 3000 3.2
BJU42V040PA/SA 40 gU 1300 5850 4.5
BJU42V050PA/SA 50 gU 2600 11700 4.8
BJU42V063PA/SA 63 gU 4000 18000 6.2
BJU42V080PA/SA 80 gU 4150 21000 8.4
BJU42V100PA/SA 100 gU 8240 37000 8.7
BJU42V125PA/SA 125 gU 16600 74700 9.3
BJU42V160PA/SA 160 gU 37500 168000 10.7
BJU42V200PA/SA 200 gU 57000 256500 16.2
BJU42V250PB/SB 250 gU 60000 270000 20
BJU42V315PB/SB 315 gU 105000 472500 27
BJU42V355PB/SB 355 gU 134000 603300 29
BJU42V400PB/SB 400 gU 160000 720000 32
BJU42V450SC 450 gU 210000 945000 36
BJU42V500SC 500 gU 302000 1359000 37
BJU42V560SD 560 gU 485000 2910000 35
BJU42V630SD 630 gU 634000 3800000 39

Fuse
Type
Current Rating
(A)
Dimensions (mm)
A B C
22x57 BME 5,10,15,20,25,30,40,45,50,60,70,80 57 16 22.23
30x57 BMF 30,40,50,60,70,80,100 57 16 30.16
Fuse Type Rating
(A)
Size
(mm)
I2t (Ampere2 seconds) Watt
LossPre Arcing Total
BME42V05 5 22x57 12 100 1.5
BME42V10 10 22x57 25 185 1.7
BME42V15 15 22x57 120 540 1.9
BME42V20 20 22x57 250 1125 2.1
BME42V25 25 22x57 300 1890 2.3
BME42V30 30 22x57 400 4500 2.65
BME42V40 40 22x57 520 5850 4.4
BME42V45 45 22x57 1250 11700 4.6
BME42V50 50 22x57 1600 16000 4.75
BME42V60 60 22x57 2100 19200 4.8
BME42V70 70 22x57 2600 26250 5.3
BME42V80 80 22x57 4000 30000 5.6
BMF42V30 30 30x57 400 4500 2.6
BMF42V40 40 30x57 520 5850 4.3
BMF42V50 50 30x57 1600 16000 4.6
BMF42V60 60 30x57 2100 19200 4.7
BMF42V70 70 30x57 2600 26250 5.2
BMF42V80 80 30x57 4000 30000 5.5
BMF42V100 100 30x57 8500 68000 5.8
House Service Cut-out Fuse LinksHouse Service Cut-out Fuse Links
H
o
u

COMPARISON CHART FOR FEEDER PILLAR FUSE LINKS
COMPARISON CHART FOR HOUSE SERVICE CUT OUT FUSE LINKS
MERSEN NUMBERING SYSTEM
MERSEN NUMBERING SYSTEM
Competitors Mersen Ratings
JPUxx xxxMJ30-8 BJU42VxxxPA 20 - 200 amps
JPUxx xxxMJ30-7 BJU42VxxxPA 20 - 200 amps
JSUxx xxxMJ31-7 BJU42VxxxSA 20 - 200 amps
JPUxx xxxPJ30-7 BJU42VxxxPB 250 - 400 amps
JSUxx xxxPJ31-7 BJU42VxxxSB 250 - 400 amps
JPUxx xxxRJ31-7 BJU42VxxxSC 450 - 500 amps
JSUxx xxxSJ31-6 BJU42VxxxSD 560 - 630 amps
Competitors Mersen Ratings
MExx xxKR85 BME42Vxxx 5 - 80 amps
MFxx xxxLR85 BMF42Vxxx 30 - 100 amps
B JU 42V xxx PA
BS88 J type utility
fuse
Rated Voltage
(415V AC) Current Rating P-82mm fixing centre,
A-036.1mm
B ME 42V xxx
BS88 Part Number Rated Voltage
(415V AC) Current Rating
B MF 42V xxx
BS88 Part Number Rated Voltage
(415V AC) Current Rating
B JU 42V xxx SA
BS88 J type utility
fuse
Rated Voltage
(415V AC) Current Rating S-92mm fixing centre,
A-036.1mm
Other Diamaters : B - 041.9mm, C - 049.6mm & D - 074.3mm
This list is intended for guidance only. Mersen do not guarantee identical performance for the comparative types.
It is essential that the performance characteristics are checked to ensure compatibility
10
APPLICATION INFORMATION
Selection Procedure for Feeder Pillar Fuse Links for protection of distribution transformer
Mersen range of feeder pillar fuse-links have wedge tightening contacts of standard dimensions (82mm & 92mm) and performance
intended for use in a.c. electricity supply networks. These fuses comply as per IEC60269-2, BS: 88 Part 5 requirements.
Selection:
1. 	 The primary fuse side is selected as per table below based on transformer ratings.
2. 	 The following procedure for selecting secondary fuse should be observed (Feeder Pillar fuse):
	 a) 	 Transformer ratings
		  - Service voltage (U)
		  - Rated output (S)
		  - Relative short-circuit voltage (UK 4%)
		  - Inrush current (factor 8…12 IN)
	 b) 	Time current characteristics of HV/LV fuse links
3. Procedure based on an example:
A 50 kVA transformer has a transformer rated primary full load current of 2.6A with a ratio 11kV/415V. The short circuit current on
secondary terminal short-circuit is given from the relative short-circuit voltage. The fuse should be selected to operate within 2 seconds